

# Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) (Amendment) Order 1996

## Table of Contents

### Enacting Formula

1

2

3

4

No. S 35

## PARKING PLACES ACT CHAPTER 214

### PARKING PLACES (HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 1996

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 3 and 9 of the Parking Places Act, the Minister for Communications hereby makes the following Order:

1. This Order may be cited as the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) (Amendment) Order 1996 and shall come into operation on 1st February 1996.

2. The following provisions of the First Schedule to the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) Order (O 1) under the heading *Parking Places* set out in the first column are amended in the manner set out in the second column thereof:

*First column*

*Second column*

#### PART V

(a)	Item 1	Re-letter the item as paragraph (a) of that item, and insert
-----	--------	--

immediately thereafter the following paragraph:

“(b) The area off Ang Mo Kio Street 11 and delineated in Plan 482.”.

(b) Item 2 Insert, immediately after paragraph (e), the following paragraph:

“(f) The area off Bukit Batok West Avenue 6 and delineated in Plan 558.”.

(c) Item 10 Delete paragraph (a).

#### PART XV

(a) Item 4 Insert, immediately after paragraph (zm), the following paragraph:

The area off Tampines Street 71 and delineated in Plan 581.”.

(b) Item 10 Delete paragraph (r).

(c) Item 11 Insert, immediately after paragraph (d), the following paragraph:

“(e) The area off Lorong 5, Toa Payoh and delineated in Plan 582.”.

(d) Item 16 Delete paragraph (c).

#### PART XVI

(a) Item 8 Insert, immediately after paragraph (h), the following paragraph:

“(i) The area off Margaret Drive and delineated in Plan 583.”.

(b) Item 15 Delete paragraph (d).

**3.** Part XXV of the First Schedule to the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) Order is deleted.

**4.** The Second Schedule to the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) Order is amended —

(a) by deleting Plans 27, 376 and 446;

(b) by deleting Plans 56, 185 and 454 and substituting the following Plans,

respectively

“



